



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3066 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: June 25, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** DOT Headquarters
Contract Time: 373 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: REPLACE. OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORTS VAR. RTES. STATEWIDE **Project(s):** 000R(734)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$1,963,634.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,141,758.50	109.07%
3	The Quaker Corporation	\$2,147,828.00	109.38%
4	ADF Industries, Inc.	\$2,336,681.00	119.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3066 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: June 25, 2014 **District(s):** DOT Headquarters
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000R(734)
Contract Time: 373 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REPLACE. OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORTS VAR. RTES. STATEWIDE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801	(1.000)	2,250.00000	2,250.00	33,950.00000	33,950.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	21,830.00000	21,830.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100500	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0040	0205001	25.000	59.00000	1,475.00	82.00000	2,050.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0050	0603802	100.000	255.00000	25,500.00	335.00000	33,500.00	275.00000	27,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0060	0751710	42.000	31.00000	1,302.00	18.50000	777.00	50.00000	2,100.00
	4" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0910187	1.000	1,175.00000	1,175.00	700.00000	700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0080	0910194	1,209.000	22.00000	26,598.00	24.00000	29,016.00	22.00000	26,598.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0090	0910195	14.000	55.00000	770.00	30.00000	420.00	50.00000	700.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5 10GA)	l.f.						
0100	0910196	26.000	137.50000	3,575.00	123.00000	3,198.00	150.00000	3,900.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6 10GA)	l.f.						
0110	0910211	20.000	36.25000	725.00	22.00000	440.00	30.00000	600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0120	0910231	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	28.00000	1,120.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0130	0910400	20.000	15.00000	300.00	11.00000	220.00	10.00000	200.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0140	0910401	59.000	35.00000	2,065.00	20.00000	1,180.00	15.00000	885.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0150	0911925	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0160	0912532	1,257.000	4.00000	5,028.00	4.00000	5,028.00	5.00000	6,285.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0170	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0180	0952001	(1.000)	22,380.00000	22,380.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0969060	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	2,200.00000	44,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0200	0971001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	84,700.00000	84,700.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210	0975004	(1.000)	52,500.00000	52,500.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0976002	300.000	0.75000	225.00	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0978002	40.000	96.00000	3,840.00	80.00000	3,200.00	40.00000	1,600.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0240	0980001	(1.000)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250	0981100	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	47.00000	1,880.00	20.00000	800.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0260	1001001	50.000	32.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	1,750.00	55.00000	2,750.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0270	1008128	50.000	7.00000	350.00	10.00000	500.00	8.50000	425.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0280	1008901	40.000	3.00000	120.00	7.00000	280.00	16.00000	640.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	1012031	750.000	7.50000	5,625.00	2.05000	1,537.50	4.00000	3,000.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0300	1014901	250.000	2.00000	500.00	5.00000	1,250.00	4.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310	1015001 250.000 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR I.f.	1.20000	300.00	1.00000	250.00	4.00000	1,000.00
0320	1130000 60.000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day	62.50000	3,750.00	16.00000	960.00	100.00000	6,000.00
0330	1131002 30.000 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	125.00000	3,750.00	38.20000	1,146.00	100.00000	3,000.00
0340	1201801 2.000 MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	105,000.00000	210,000.00	95,600.00000	191,200.00	90,000.00000	180,000.00
0350	1201802 2.000 4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	236,032.00000	472,064.00	263,000.00000	526,000.00	230,000.00000	460,000.00
0360	1201804 2.000 4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	50,250.00000	100,500.00	70,000.00000	140,000.00	53,000.00000	106,000.00
0370	1202239 4.000 OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	62,000.00000	248,000.00	58,000.00000	232,000.00	65,000.00000	260,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0380	1202352	1.000	48,962.00000	48,962.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
	TUBULAR ARCH SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1202999	6.000	40,000.00000	240,000.00	31,000.00000	186,000.00	42,000.00000	252,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1203109	18.000	4,400.00000	79,200.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00	4,500.00000	81,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0410	1206013	(1.000)	15,750.00000	15,750.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0420	1206025	(1.000)	129,000.00000	129,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	1207034	5,067.000	25.00000	126,675.00	23.00000	116,541.00	35.00000	177,345.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440	1208928	65.000	22.00000	1,430.00	69.00000	4,485.00	50.00000	3,250.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	1220013	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	17.00000	6,800.00	5.00000	2,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0460	1806200	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr							
BB	1								
0470	1806200-02	1,000.000							
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr							
BB	2								
Section Totals:				\$1,963,634.00	\$2,141,758.50	\$2,147,828.00			
Contract Totals				\$1,963,634.00	\$2,141,758.50	\$2,147,828.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum